
伸び

縮み

伸び

縮み

伸び

縮み

31°20’

31°00’

30°40’

30°20’

940098
枕崎

960725
口永良部島 960726

南種子
960727
上屋久２

㎞040

2

1

3

129°40’ 130°00’ 130°20’ 130°40’ 131°00’ 131°20’

2020 2021 2022 2023

㎝
4

3

2

1

0

-1

-2

-3

-4

(1) 枕崎(940098)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：89573.746ｍ

2021-06-10 伐採
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(2) 上屋久２(960727)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：22910.699ｍ
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(3) 南種子(960726)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：68083.479ｍ

基線変化グラフ

期間: 2019-10-01〜2023-10-21 JST
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(1) 枕崎(940098)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：89573.749ｍ
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(2) 上屋久２(960727)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：22910.698ｍ
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(3) 南種子(960726)→口永良部島(960725)　斜距離 基準値：68083.483ｍ

基線変化グラフ

期間: 2022-10-01〜2023-10-21 JST
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●---[F5:最終解] ○---[R5:速報解] 国土地理院
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(1) 枕崎(940098)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：51.598ｍ

2021-06-10 伐採
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(2) 上屋久２(960727)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：53.298ｍ
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(3) 南種子(960726)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：-121.868ｍ

比高変化グラフ

期間: 2019-10-01〜2023-10-21 JST

2022-11-01 2023-01-01 2023-03-01 2023-05-01 2023-07-01 2023-09-01

㎝

6

4

2

0

-2

-4

-6

(1) 枕崎(940098)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：51.593ｍ
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(2) 上屋久２(960727)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：53.292ｍ
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(3) 南種子(960726)→口永良部島(960725)　比高 基準値：-121.873ｍ

比高変化グラフ

期間: 2022-10-01〜2023-10-21 JST
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●---[F5:最終解] ○---[R5:速報解] 国土地理院
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